Duplex Filter
Pi 251
Nominal pressure 10/16 bar (140/230 psi), nominal size 2000
1. Features
LEER-
_
High performance filters for modern hydraulic, lubrication and
fuel systems

6. Symbols
Duplex Filter Pi 251 NG 2000 3
7. Type number key and order numbers
7.1 Type number key housings
Typ
251 Duplex filter
Nominal size
0200 NG 2000
Connection
2 DIN flange
3 ANSI flange
Nominal widht
H DN 80/3"
I DN 100/4"
J DN 125/5"
K DN 150/6"
Nominal pressure
1 10 bar/140 psi
2 16 bar/230 psi
Switch
C Double disc valve
Seal material
N NBR
F FPM
Housing code*
060 no options
068 with visual indicator
069 with electrical indicator
Special equipment
3.1 Inspection certificate 3.1 according to DIN EN 10204
A Cover lifting tool
M Magnet
Pi 251 0200/ 2 K/ 2 C/ N -069 /3.1 Example for ordering
LEER
Other types on request
LEER
Example for ordering filter:
1. Filter housing 2. Filter element
V = 2000 l/min, connection DIN DN 100, seal NBR, nominal pressure
16 bar, double disc valve switch and visual/electrical maintenance in-
dicator
Type: Pi 251 0200/2I/2C//N-069
Order number: 70604105
PS 10 NBR
Type: Pi 23008 AN PS 10
Order number: 70518877
7.2 Order numbers housings
Nominal
size
NG
[l/min]
Order
number Type
Number of
elements
per filter side no options
with
visual
indicator
with
electrical
indicator
72350189 Pi 251 0200/2H/2C/N-060
72350190 Pi 251 0200/2H/2C/N-0682000
72350192 Pi 251 0200/2H/2C/N-069
1
70604103 Pi 251 0200/2I/2C/N-060
70604104 Pi 251 0200/2I/2C/N-0682000
70604105 Pi 251 0200/2I/2C/N-069
1
Duplex Filter Pi 251 NG 2000 4
7.2 Order numbers housings
Nominal
size